
Walpole Cross Keys Primary School 

Newsletter - 3rd May 2019 

We are pleased to let you know we have appointed a Cover Supervisor, James Brennock.  Mr  

Brennock will be in our school Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday next week to spend time in each 

class working alongside the class teachers.  He will also be on the playground before and after 

school. 

 

On Sunday some of our pupils and parents/carers will be taking part in 

the Mini Gear in King’s Lynn, we wish them lots of luck and we hope you all have fun taking part.  If 

you take any photos from this event please forward them to the office next week.   

 

On Tuesday 7th May, the children will be visited in assembly by Rachael from Stories of Lynn.  

She will speak with the children about the Hanse Festival taking place in King’s Lynn on Saturday 

11th and Sunday 12th May.  On 7th May we are asking all children to bring a piece of junk  

modelling (ie cardboard boxes, plastic bottles, kitchen roll tubes, string etc) to school with them.  

At the Hanse Festival children will be able to make a sailing ship out of the 

junk which the children have donated. 

 

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the first instance, 

they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues. 

 

Best Wishes, 

Ms J.Borley, Executive Head  

Tel:  01553 828680     Email: office@walpolecrosskeys.norfolk.sch.uk 

Governors:  chairofgov@clenchwarton.norfolk.sch.uk 

www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Next week ….Next week ….Next week ….   

Monday 

Bank holiday – school closed  

Tuesday 

Hanse Festival Assembly  

Lunchtime Lego Club (all years) 

Year 3/4 Trip to River Nene 

Wednesday 

Lunchtime Tennis Club (Years 3-6)  

Football Club (Years 1-6) 

Hilltop Presentation Year 6 Parents/

Carers 3:30pm 

Thursday 

Summer Craft Club (all years)  

Friday 

Lilac Moon Group Photographs 

E-Safety Conversation  

Starters —Week 7 

Do you know your limits?  
Children may not understand the negative 

impacts of device or game addiction.  

Talk with them about healthy habits and 

ask whether or not them spending time 

online or playing a game is affecting 

their sleep, performance at school or if 

they are generally losing interest in  

other activities.  You may lead on to  

encouraging alternative activities and 

discussing the introduction of time limits 

when at home. 



A t t e n d a n c e 
w/c 29th April 2019:  

 Reception: 100% 

 Year 1:   84.72% 

 Year 2:   95.24% 

 Year 3:   100% 

 Year 4:   94.44% 

 Year 5:  93.65% 

 Year 6:   96.3%  

 Whole school 94.44% 

Congratulations 

Year R & 3 

(100%) 

Lost Property 

 

Could we kindly ask all parents/carers to check 

for any items of uniform that have accidentally 

been bought home.  We have had a number of  

uniform items reported as missing.  If you locate 

any items please bring them to school so that we 

can reunite them with their owners. 

 

If you have any of our school PE tops and shorts 

at home please ensure they are washed and  

returned as they are required for upcoming 

events.  Thank you  

This week’s stars are: 

Evie (YrR), Skye (Yr4) & Daisy (Yr5)  

Behaviour certificates were awarded to: 

Suzzie (Yr1)  

Handwriting Award:   Star (Yr1) 

Our ‘Thank You’ winner this week is:  

Evie (YrR)  

Well done everybody 

 River Nene Trip (7th May Year 3/4):  Please ensure any  

outstanding permission slips are returned by 9am on Tuesday.   

 Pizza Hut (17th May Year 6):  All permission slips need to be  

 returned to the office by Friday 10th May. 

 Hi-5 Netball Finals (21st May Years 4/5/6):  All permission slips need to be 

handed in by Monday 13th May.  Please note, the time of the event has changed to 

1pm-3pm therefore pick up time from school will be 3:30pm please. 

 Mini Tennis (22nd May Years 3/4):  All permission slips need to be handed in by 

Monday 13th May.  



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 6th May SCHOOL CLOSED—BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 7th May Hanse Festival Assembly 

*children to donate items for junk modelling* 

Wednesday 8th May Hilltop Information Meeting 3:15pm  

*Year 3, 4 & 5 parents/carers invited* 

Friday 10th May Lilac Moon Photography: Class Photos 

Monday 13th May 

*SATs week* 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Friday 17th May Year 6 Pizza Hut Lunch 

Monday 20th May  Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Bridget Jones Assembly 

Tuesday 21st May  Hi5 Netball Finals (Years 4/5/6) 

School Nurse Visit (Reception)  

*letters sent, opt out by 17th May* 

Wednesday 22nd May Cluster Mini Tennis (Year 3/4) 

Friday 24th May   Last day of Spring Term 2 

Homework Celebration Assembly &  

Poetry Recital 2:15pm *parents/carers welcome* 

Monday 3rd June INSET DAY—SCHOOL CLOSED  

*letter sent home with your child today* 

Tuesday 4th June First day of Summer Term 2 

Monday 10th June  Year 6 Transition Lesson (DT) 11:30am-12:30pm 

Sally Beadle Assembly 

Monday 17th June Able Writers Day (Year 3/4) *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 18th June Emily Cawston (St Clements High Pastoral  

Support) to visit Year 6 

Thursday 20th June Year 6 London Trip *letter to follow* 

Tuesday 25th June Cluster Area Sports (Years 3/4/5/6) *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 26th June St Clements Transition Day 1 (Year 6) 

Thursday 27th June  St Clements Transition Day 2 (Year 6) 

Friday 28th June Primary Maths Challenge Day *letter to follow* 

Monday 1st July  Bridget Jones Assembly 

Year 5/6 Performance Dress Rehearsal 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Tuesday 2nd July  Active Kids Festival (Year 1/2) *letter to follow* 

Year 5/6 Performance 2:00pm *details to follow* 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 5/6 Performance 9:30am *details to follow* 

Tuesday 9th July Year 5/6 Mini Tennis *letter to follow* 

Wednesday 10th July Sports Day *details to follow* 

Thursday 11th July Year 5 Opportunity Day *letter to follow* 

Friday 12th July  Sports Day Reserve Date  

(in case of inclement weather on 9th July) 

Summer Party 3:15pm-5:00pm  

*details to follow* 

Wednesday 17th July Top Link Festival (Years R/1/2) *letter to follow* 

Thursday 18th July Presentation Awards Assembly 2:00pm 

*details to follow* 

Friday 19th July Whole school trip *details to follow* 

Tuesday 23rd July Water Day *details to follow* 

Wednesday 24th July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:00am 

*Year 6 families invited* 

Last day of School 

Wednesday 4th September Back to School 

Next year the school will not be following the Norfolk Model Calendar, please visit our 

website for the 2019-2020 term dates. 


